in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), 

including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting 

out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead 

of 50 m.  All kinds of soil

0.72 cum 188.45 135.68 INR  One Hundred & Thirty Five  and Paise Sixty Eight Only

2

Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means

over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan)

including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5

m, as directed by Engineer-incharge.All kinds of soil 

10.55 cum 128.05 1350.93 INR  One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty  and Paise Ninety Three Only

3

Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed

work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of

approved steel primer all complete

472.28 kg 92.55 43709.51
INR  Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Nine  and Paise Fifty One 

Only

4

Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. 

flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all 

complete.Fixed to openings /wooden frames with rawl plugs screws etc
310.08 kg 160.05 49628.30

INR  Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Eight  and Paise Thirty 

Only

5

Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of 

corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated 

thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-

7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 

microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid 

45.43 cum 571.00 25940.53
INR  Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty  and Paise Fifty 

Three Only

6

Providing and fixing stainless steel ( Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, 

channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making 

curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts 

and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel 

54.00 kg 514.30 27772.20
INR  Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Two  and 

Paise Twenty Only

7

Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions 

with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other 

sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS:

[...]

brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural 

drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash 

fasteners to be paid for separately) .Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of 

powder coating 50 micron)

47.24 kg 395.15 18666.89
INR  Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Six  and Paise Eighty Nine 

Only

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Amrapali-Chandragupta Area

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.